

PS&E JOB NO : 22C506 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009794 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL6516
 HWY : SR 112
 TITLE : SR112
 JIM CREEK WEST
 EMERGENCY REPAIR
 22C506
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : CLALLAM

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 16 2022
 AWARDED ON : Mar 17 2022

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
SCARSELLA BROS., INC. 8404 S 196TH ST KENT WA 98031-1884 SEATTLE WA 981680697 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000	BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, II 1706 W HWY 101 PORT ANGELES, WA 98363-9458 PORT ANGELES WA 983620039 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100122	DELHUR INDUSTRIES, INC. 4333 TUMWATER ACCESS ROAD PORT ANGELES WA 98363 PORT ANGELES WA 983620210 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 216500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			20.83 %			25.08 %		47.03 %
			120,000.00	145,000.00	25,000.00	150,100.00	30,100.00	176,433.78	56,433.78	
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING									
	0.3600	ACRE	30,000.0000	20,000.0000	-33.33 %	34,500.0000	15.00 %	128,769.8100	329.23 %	
			10,800.00	7,200.00	-3,600.00	12,420.00	1,620.00	46,357.13	35,557.13	
3	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS	L.S.			-50.00 %			193.00 %		274.17 %
			1,000.00	500.00	-500.00	2,930.00	1,930.00	3,741.68	2,741.68	
4	REMOVING GUARDRAIL	L.F.			-80.00 %			5.5400		-44.60 %
	200.0000		10.0000	2.0000	-8.0000	16.0000	60.00 %	5.5400		-44.60 %
			2,000.00	400.00	-1,600.00	3,200.00	1,200.00	1,108.00		-892.00
GRADING										
5	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	C.Y.			-25.40 %			29.9800		19.92 %
	6158.9000		25.0000	18.6500	-25.40 %	13.4900	-46.04 %	29.9800		19.92 %
			153,972.50	114,863.49	-39,109.02	83,083.56	-70,888.94	184,643.82	30,671.32	
6	COMMON BORROW INCL. HAUL	C.Y.			126.00 %			47.2300		136.15 %
	1040.0000		20.0000	45.2000	126.00 %	0.0100	-99.95 %	47.2300		136.15 %
			20,800.00	47,008.00	26,208.00	10.40	-20,789.60	49,119.20	28,319.20	
DRAINAGE										
7	DROP INLET TYPE 1	EACH			22.73 %			9,228.8300		67.80 %
	3.0000		5,500.0000	6,750.0000	22.73 %	7,970.0000	44.91 %	9,228.8300		67.80 %
			16,500.00	20,250.00	3,750.00	23,910.00	7,410.00	27,686.49	11,186.49	
8	HORIZONTAL DRAINS - CASED IN ROCK	L.F.			0.00 %			57.6300		44.08 %
	2000.0000		40.0000	40.0000	0.00 %	51.0500	27.63 %	57.6300		44.08 %
			80,000.00	80,000.00	0.00	102,100.00	22,100.00	115,260.00	35,260.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 22C506 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009794 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL6516
 HWY : SR 112
 TITLE : SR112
 JIM CREEK WEST
 EMERGENCY REPAIR
 22C506
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : CLALLAM

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 16 2022
 AWARDED ON : Mar 17 2022

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
SCARSELLA BROS., INC. 8404 S 196TH ST KENT WA 98031-1884 SEATTLE WA 981680697 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000	BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, II 1706 W HWY 101 PORT ANGELES, WA 98363-9458 PORT ANGELES WA 983620039 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100122	DELHUR INDUSTRIES, INC. 4333 TUMWATER ACCESS ROAD PORT ANGELES WA 98363 PORT ANGELES WA 983620210 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 216500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
DRAINAGE										
9	HIGH-DENSITY POLYETHYLENE (HDPE) PIPE 18 IN. DIAM. 160.0000	L.F.	100.0000 16,000.00	125.0000 20,000.00	25.00 % 4,000.00	215.0000 34,400.00	115.00 % 18,400.00	101.8100 16,289.60	1.81 % 289.60	
SURFACING										
10	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 300.0000	TON	40.0000 12,000.00	40.0000 12,000.00	0.00 % 0.00	29.5000 8,850.00	-26.25 % -3,150.00	53.0900 15,927.00	32.73 % 3,927.00	
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
11	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58H-22 370.0000	TON	250.0000 92,500.00	190.0000 70,300.00	-24.00 % -22,200.00	197.0000 72,890.00	-21.20 % -19,610.00	233.0700 86,235.90	-6.77 % -6,264.10	
12	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING										
13	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL EST.		2,500.00	2,500.00	0.00 %	2,500.00	0.00 %	2,500.00	0.00 %	
14	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET 1742.0000	S.Y.	5.0000 8,710.00	3.5000 6,097.00	-30.00 % -2,613.00	4.2200 7,351.24	-15.60 % -1,358.76	4.0000 6,968.00	-20.00 % -1,742.00	
15	SEEDING AND FERTILIZING 0.3600	ACRE	3,000.0000 1,080.00	11,000.0000 3,960.00	266.67 % 2,880.00	7,977.0000 2,871.72	165.90 % 1,791.72	9,200.1100 3,312.04	206.67 % 2,232.04	

PS&E JOB NO : 22C506 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009794 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL6516
 HWY : SR 112
 TITLE : SR112
 JIM CREEK WEST
 EMERGENCY REPAIR
 22C506
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : CLALLAM

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 16 2022
 AWARDED ON : Mar 17 2022

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
SCARSELLA BROS., INC. 8404 S 196TH ST KENT WA 98031-1884 SEATTLE WA 981680697 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000	BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, II 1706 W HWY 101 PORT ANGELES, WA 98363-9458 PORT ANGELES WA 983620039 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100122	DELHUR INDUSTRIES, INC. 4333 TUMWATER ACCESS ROAD PORT ANGELES WA 98363 PORT ANGELES WA 983620210 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 216500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
16	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 200.0000	L.F.	40.0000 8,000.00	41.0000 8,200.00	2.50 % 200.00	86.0000 17,200.00	115.00 % 9,200.00	93.8400 18,768.00	134.60 % 10,768.00	
17	PAINT LINE 900.0000	L.F.	2.0000 1,800.00	2.5000 2,250.00	25.00 % 450.00	5.5000 4,950.00	175.00 % 3,150.00	3.0700 2,763.00	53.50 % 963.00	
18	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER 0.1400	HUND	2,000.0000 280.00	15,000.0000 2,100.00	650.00 % 1,820.00	16,000.0000 2,240.00	700.00 % 1,960.00	18,400.2100 2,576.03	820.01 % 2,296.03	
OTHER ITEMS										
19	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL 74.9000	C.Y.	20.0000 1,498.00	21.0000 1,572.90	5.00 % 74.90	36.0000 2,696.40	80.00 % 1,198.40	48.3800 3,623.66	141.90 % 2,125.66	
20	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B 622.0000	S.F.	15.0000 9,330.00	0.5000 311.00	-96.67 % -9,019.00	3.0000 1,866.00	-80.00 % -7,464.00	9.0900 5,653.98	-39.40 % -3,676.02	
21	DELETED ITEM 0.0100	EACH	0.0001 0.00	0.0000 0.00	0.00 % 0.00	0.0000 0.00	0.00 % 0.00	0.0000 0.00	0.00 % 0.00	
22	ROADSIDE CLEANUP EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
23	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE EST.		4,000.00	4,000.00		4,000.00		4,000.00		
24	MINOR CHANGE CALC		5.00	5.00		5.00		5.00		
25	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		
			1.00	1.00		1.00		1.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 22C506 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009794 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL6516
 HWY : SR 112
 TITLE : SR112
 JIM CREEK WEST
 EMERGENCY REPAIR
 22C506
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : CLALLAM

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 16 2022
 AWARDED ON : Mar 17 2022

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
SCARSELLA BROS., INC. 8404 S 196TH ST KENT WA 98031-1884 SEATTLE WA 981680697 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000	BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, II 1706 W HWY 101 PORT ANGELES, WA 98363-9458 PORT ANGELES WA 983620039 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100122	DELHUR INDUSTRIES, INC. 4333 TUMWATER ACCESS ROAD PORT ANGELES WA 98363 PORT ANGELES WA 983620210 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 216500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
OTHER ITEMS									
26	SPCC PLAN	L.S.		0.00 %		-16.67 %		7.32 %	
			1,500.00	0.00	1,250.00	-250.00	1,609.84	109.84	
27	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SEPARATION 1158.0000	S.Y.	5.0000	-40.00 %	2.4000	-52.00 %	3.6100	-27.80 %	
			5,790.00	-2,316.00	2,779.20	-3,010.80	4,180.38	-1,609.62	
28	TRENCH DRAIN EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 1700.0000	C.Y.	20.0000	-53.50 %	28.1300	40.65 %	33.1900	65.95 %	
			34,000.00	-18,190.00	47,821.00	13,821.00	56,423.00	22,423.00	
29	LOW DENSITY CELLULAR CONCRETE (LDCC) 3002.7000	C.Y.	200.0000	-67.00 %	94.0000	-53.00 %	112.3400	-43.83 %	
			600,540.00	-402,361.80	282,253.80	-318,286.20	337,323.32	-263,216.68	
30	TIGHTLINE CULVERT 184.0000	L.F.	250.0000	182.00 %	662.0000	164.80 %	818.4100	227.36 %	
			46,000.00	83,720.00	121,808.00	75,808.00	150,587.44	104,587.44	
31	ACCESS ROAD	L.S.		-78.68 %		-24.97 %		8.13 %	
			23,457.00	-18,457.00	17,600.00	-5,857.00	25,363.81	1,906.81	
32	DRAIN PAD	L.S.		147.37 %		34.30 %		60.27 %	
			2,755.00	4,060.00	3,700.00	945.00	4,415.50	1,660.50	
33	QUARRY SPALLS 1700.0000	C.Y.	50.0000	24.20 %	46.6000	-6.80 %	83.7300	67.46 %	
			85,000.00	20,570.00	79,220.00	-5,780.00	142,341.00	57,341.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$1,361,816.50	\$1,014,583.59	-25.50 %	\$1,096,005.32	-19.52 %	\$1,495,215.60	9.80 %
BASE TOTAL			\$1,361,816.50	\$1,014,583.59	-25.50 %	\$1,096,005.32	-19.52 %	\$1,495,215.60	9.80 %

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 03/10/2022

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 10:19

PS&E JOB NO : 22C506 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009794 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL6516
 HWY : SR 112
 TITLE : SR112
 JIM CREEK WEST
 EMERGENCY REPAIR
 22C506
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : CLALLAM

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 16 2022
 AWARDED ON : Mar 17 2022

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 QUIGG BROS., INC. INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 819 W STATE ST 609 N HILL BLVD
 98520-5934
 ABERDEEN WA 985200281 BURLINGTON WA 982334600
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT				

PS&E JOB NO : 22C506 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009794 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL6516
 HWY : SR 112
 TITLE : SR112
 JIM CREEK WEST
 EMERGENCY REPAIR
 22C506
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : CLALLAM

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 16 2022
 AWARDED ON : Mar 17 2022

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 QUIGG BROS., INC. INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 819 W STATE ST 609 N HILL BLVD
 98520-5934
 ABERDEEN WA 985200281 BURLINGTON WA 982334600
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER		5TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
PREPARATION									
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			58.33 %			26.67 %	
			120,000.00	190,000.00	70,000.00	152,000.00	32,000.00		
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING								
	0.3600	ACRE	30,000.0000	90,000.0000	200.00 %	80,000.0000	166.67 %		
			10,800.00	32,400.00	21,600.00	28,800.00	18,000.00		
3	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS	L.S.			400.00 %			2,700.00 %	
			1,000.00	5,000.00	4,000.00	28,000.00	27,000.00		
4	REMOVING GUARDRAIL	L.F.			150.00 %			170.00 %	
	200.0000		10.0000	25.0000	150.00 %	27.0000	170.00 %		
			2,000.00	5,000.00	3,000.00	5,400.00	3,400.00		
GRADING									
5	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	C.Y.			100.00 %			-8.00 %	
	6158.9000		25.0000	50.0000	100.00 %	23.0000	-8.00 %		
			153,972.50	307,945.00	153,972.50	141,654.70	-12,317.80		
6	COMMON BORROW INCL. HAUL	C.Y.			200.00 %			100.00 %	
	1040.0000		20.0000	60.0000	200.00 %	40.0000	100.00 %		
			20,800.00	62,400.00	41,600.00	41,600.00	20,800.00		
DRAINAGE									
7	DROP INLET TYPE 1	EACH			36.36 %			45.45 %	
	3.0000		5,500.0000	7,500.0000	36.36 %	8,000.0000	45.45 %		
			16,500.00	22,500.00	6,000.00	24,000.00	7,500.00		
8	HORIZONTAL DRAINS - CASED IN ROCK	L.F.			62.50 %			60.00 %	
	2000.0000		40.0000	65.0000	62.50 %	64.0000	60.00 %		
			80,000.00	130,000.00	50,000.00	128,000.00	48,000.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 22C506 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009794 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL6516
 HWY : SR 112
 TITLE : SR112
 JIM CREEK WEST
 EMERGENCY REPAIR
 22C506
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : CLALLAM

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 16 2022
 AWARDED ON : Mar 17 2022

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 QUIGG BROS., INC. INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 819 W STATE ST 609 N HILL BLVD
 98520-5934
 ABERDEEN WA 985200281 BURLINGTON WA 982334600
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	5TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
DRAINAGE										
9	HIGH-DENSITY POLYETHYLENE (HDPE) PIPE 18 IN. DIAM.									
	160.0000	L.F.	100.0000	125.0000	25.00 %	180.0000	80.00 %			
			16,000.00	20,000.00	4,000.00	28,800.00	12,800.00			
SURFACING										
10	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE									
	300.0000	TON	40.0000	60.0000	50.00 %	61.0000	52.50 %			
			12,000.00	18,000.00	6,000.00	18,300.00	6,300.00			
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
11	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58H-22									
	370.0000	TON	250.0000	200.0000	-20.00 %	220.0000	-12.00 %			
			92,500.00	74,000.00	-18,500.00	81,400.00	-11,100.00			
12	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %			
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00				
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING										
13	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %			
			2,500.00	2,500.00		2,500.00				
14	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET									
	1742.0000	S.Y.	5.0000	8.0000	60.00 %	7.5000	50.00 %			
			8,710.00	13,936.00	5,226.00	13,065.00	4,355.00			
15	SEEDING AND FERTILIZING									
	0.3600	ACRE	3,000.0000	10,000.0000	233.33 %	16,000.0000	433.33 %			
			1,080.00	3,600.00	2,520.00	5,760.00	4,680.00			

PS&E JOB NO : 22C506 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009794 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL6516
 HWY : SR 112
 TITLE : SR112
 JIM CREEK WEST
 EMERGENCY REPAIR
 22C506
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : CLALLAM

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 16 2022
 AWARDED ON : Mar 17 2022

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 QUIGG BROS., INC. INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 819 W STATE ST 609 N HILL BLVD
 98520-5934
 ABERDEEN WA 985200281 BURLINGTON WA 982334600
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	5TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
TRAFFIC										
16	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 200.0000	L.F.	40.0000 8,000.00	80.0000 16,000.00	100.00 % 8,000.00	88.0000 17,600.00	120.00 % 9,600.00			
17	PAINT LINE 900.0000	L.F.	2.0000 1,800.00	2.0000 1,800.00	0.00 % 0.00	4.5000 4,050.00	125.00 % 2,250.00			
18	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER 0.1400	HUND	2,000.0000 280.00	4,000.0000 560.00	100.00 % 280.00	28,000.0000 3,920.00	1,300.00 % 3,640.00			
OTHER ITEMS										
19	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL 74.9000	C.Y.	20.0000 1,498.00	50.0000 3,745.00	150.00 % 2,247.00	71.0000 5,317.90	255.00 % 3,819.90			
20	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B 622.0000	S.F.	15.0000 9,330.00	10.0000 6,220.00	-33.33 % -3,110.00	17.0000 10,574.00	13.33 % 1,244.00			
21	DELETED ITEM 0.0100	EACH	0.0001 0.00	0.0000 0.00	0.00 % 0.00	0.0000 0.00	0.00 % 0.00			
22	ROADSIDE CLEANUP EST.		4,000.00	4,000.00	0.00 %	4,000.00	0.00 %			
23	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE EST.		5.00	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %			
24	MINOR CHANGE CALC		-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %			
25	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		1.00	1.00	0.00 %	1.00	0.00 %			

PS&E JOB NO : 22C506 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009794 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL6516
 HWY : SR 112
 TITLE : SR112
 JIM CREEK WEST
 EMERGENCY REPAIR
 22C506
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : CLALLAM

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 16 2022
 AWARDED ON : Mar 17 2022

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 QUIGG BROS., INC. INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 819 W STATE ST 609 N HILL BLVD
 98520-5934
 ABERDEEN WA 985200281 BURLINGTON WA 982334600
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS										
26	SPCC PLAN	L.S.			-33.33 %			-33.33 %		
			1,500.00	1,000.00	-500.00	1,000.00	-500.00			
27	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SEPARATION	S.Y.			20.00 %			-20.00 %		
	1158.0000		5.0000	6.0000	1,158.00	4.0000	-1,158.00			
			5,790.00	6,948.00		4,632.00				
28	TRENCH DRAIN EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	C.Y.			250.00 %			30.00 %		
	1700.0000		20.0000	70.0000	85,000.00	26.0000	10,200.00			
			34,000.00	119,000.00		44,200.00				
29	LOW DENSITY CELLULAR CONCRETE (LDCC)	C.Y.			-62.50 %			-50.50 %		
	3002.7000		200.0000	75.0000	-375,337.50	99.0000	-303,272.70			
			600,540.00	225,202.50		297,267.30				
30	TIGHTLINE CULVERT	L.F.			100.00 %			400.00 %		
	184.0000		250.0000	500.0000	46,000.00	1,250.0000	184,000.00			
			46,000.00	92,000.00		230,000.00				
31	ACCESS ROAD	L.S.			49.21 %			-14.74 %		
			23,457.00	35,000.00	11,543.00	20,000.00	-3,457.00			
32	DRAIN PAD	L.S.			807.44 %			988.93 %		
			2,755.00	25,000.00	22,245.00	30,000.00	27,245.00			
33	QUARRY SPALLS	C.Y.			20.00 %			90.00 %		
	1700.0000		50.0000	60.0000	17,000.00	95.0000	76,500.00			
			85,000.00	102,000.00		161,500.00				
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$1,361,816.50	\$1,525,760.50	12.04%	\$1,533,344.90	12.60%	\$0.00		
BASE TOTAL			\$1,361,816.50	\$1,525,760.50	12.04%	\$1,533,344.90	12.60%	NO BID THIS ALTERNATE		